Questions and Answers #2 for Solicitation 1-155-RBG.1325

Substrate size: We require a capability to coat at least 1-2, 4-inch wafers.  As the bell jar has a 300 mm diameter, 2, 4-inch wafers side by side would be 200 mm diameter.

Question 1: The specification (Item #1), calls for a liquid nitrogen trap with a manual fill. Would it be appropriate to specify an auto filling system or a chilled water system (PolyCold system)?

Answer 1:  No

Question 2: The specification (Item #4) mentions a turret source assembly. For clarification are you intending the sources to move under a substrate or move the substrate over 4 or more non-movable sources?

Answer 2: The turret will move the source.

Question 3: The specification (Item #5 and #6) would seem to be consistent with the issue of the above question. Move the substrate over a heater and then the deposition zones.

Answer 3:  See Answer 2

Question 4: I have read the Q and A item on your WWW site.  I would like to know your intent on holding the substrate (sample size min and max would be helpful), and if it is rotating at what range of speed is required (0-? rpm).

Answer 4:  For the substrate holder, we will be designing and fabricating our own.  We have no rotating requirement.

Question 5: The requirements (Item #1) has change to a dry scroll pump. My intent was the rough and back (foreline) the system with one pump. What is your intent, one pump to rough the system and back the turbo or two pumps one to rough and one to back the turbo. Using a Pfeiffer or Leybold turbo pump either require more than 8 cfm for the foreline. With a dry scroll your pumping speed is borderline.

Answer 5:  Intent is to use two pumps: one to rough and one to back the turbo.

Question 6: The requirements (item #19) calls for nine or more 25mm holes and four or more 12mm holes. Does this include the power feed throughs and other required holes or is this in addition to and these hole would be blanked off for future uses?

Answer 6:  The holes include the feed-throughs.

Question 7: Shutters for the sources, I'm assuming (bad thing to do) you would want a shutter for each source?

Answer 7:  We don't really need a shutter for each source if the turret rotates the sources.  The shutter would only be on the position of the "active" source (the one which is in the current-applying position).  If not, then shutters would be required for each source.

